M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
October 30, 2017
RE:
Change Order #3 – Conner Middle School – HVAC Phase 2

BG# 16-172

There are three changes to the above project.
Proposal #12R2 – Once construction was underway, it was brought up that, in addition to the data racks planned as part of this project, there were other data rooms at two other locations which needed cooling.  This change order is for installing a wall-mounted mini-split cooling unit opposite the data rack in storage room 225C.  Add - $12,719
Proposal #14R – Once construction was underway it was determined that the existing butterfly valves at the chiller were in need of replacement.  This change order is for providing retrofit kits, including programming, to replace these valves.   Add- $4,381

Proposal #16 – Remove and replace existing piping insulation.  It was determined during construction that large areas of existing piping insulation should be replaced while the ceilings were down.  Add - $6,157
                        TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT – ADD $23,257


I recommend the board accept CO#3, as presented.
Mike Poiry





Assistant Superintendent, Operations
